900518679

10/09/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type Limited Liability
WC Purchaser LLC		02/11/2019	Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

-		
Name:	New England Authentic Eats LLC	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Street Address:	600 Providence Highway	
City:	Dedham	and the second s
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02026	The same resident for the same state of the same
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARI	E

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72445167	PAPA GINO'S
Serial Number:	73271772	PIZZA & MORE
Serial Number:	73807282	THE GREAT DIVIDE
Serial Number:	73807284	D'ANGELO SANDWICH SHOPS
Serial Number:	73820061	NUMBER 9 POKKET
Serial Number:	75506376	A PASSION FOR PIZZA
Serial Number:	78295262	D'ANGELO
Serial Number:	78721638	D'ANGELO ÈST. 1967
Serial Number:	77015496	D'ANGELO GRILLED SANDWICHES EST. 1967
Serial Number:	77059369	PAPA GINO'S PIZZERIA
Serial Number:	77798427	D'ANGELO DELI
Serial Number:	85656081	STEAK NUMBER 9
Serial Number:	85656087	CHICKEN NUMBER 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0729

900518679

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86733031	AS GOOD AS PIZZA GETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53040.07.0001 J. Burke
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aida Blekhman
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=WC Purchaser LLC - DE - Filed Certificate of Formation Amendment#page1.tif source=WC Purchaser LLC - DE - Filed Certificate of Formation Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0730

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WC PURCHASER LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WC PURCHASER LLC" TO "NEW ENGLAND
AUTHENTIC EATS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

7130548 8100 SR# 20190897687

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobs St. Sullectic Successive of States

Authentication: 202240060

Date: 02-11-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0731

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Contidents	eranian ees	tim land tinhilita	
i ne Cennicate (is follows:	oi roimanon oi me	иниси парину (company is hereby an
	name of the l Authentic Ea		ility company :
IN WITNESS V		***	cecuted this Certificat
	day of Feb	***	, A.D. 2019
	day of Feb	y: Ann	, A.D. 2019

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:39 PM 02/11/2019
FILED 04:39 PM 02/11/2019
SR 20190897687 - File Number 7130548

RECORDED: 10/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0732